FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-08-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

MRP 10-5-99



101164501

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  10-1-96			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Rust Industrial Services, Inc.  Month Day Year  9 24 99				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Brand Scaffold Services, Inc.				
Name Drand Bearing Bervices, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 15450 South Outer Highway 40, Suite 270				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Chesterfield	Missouri 63017			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Other	document from Assignment.)			
Citizensinp/state of incorporation/organization				
7/1999 DHISUYEN 00000269 1815144 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
::481 40.00 BP				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shocks, including to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington P.C. 20231

EODM.	DTO 1/10D
FUKM	PTO-1618B
Evolena 06	20,00
Expires 06/	30/99
0110 0054	0007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domostic P	Poprocontativo Namo a	and Addrocc	IRADEWARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 314-241-9090				
Name	Harvey L. Yusman, E	sq., c/o Greensfelder, Hemker &	Gale, P.C.	
Address (line 1)	10 South Broadway,	Suite 2000, St. Louis, Missouri	63102	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	demark Application Numb	per(s) Registr	ration Number(s)	
		1,815,144		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 07-1985				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Harv		Humph	10/5/99	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature /	Date Signed	

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0488** 

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Rust Industrial Services Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Delaware, located at Suite 800, Five Westbrook Corporate Center, Weschester, IL 60154

(hereinafter referred to as "RUST"), is the owner of certain intellectual property rights which

include without limitation any and all trademarks (including all goodwill associated therewith),

trade names and other rights to relief for known or unknown past infringement, and all original

records or other materials relating to the trademark BRAND the subject of U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 1,815,144 including materials in the possession of RUST's attorneys, agents,

contractors or other third parties (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Intellectual Property

Rights");

WHEREAS, Brand Scaffold Services, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Delaware, located at 15450 South Outer Highway 40, Suite 270, Chesterfield, MO

63017 (hereinafter referred to as "BRAND"), desires to acquire the Intellectual Property Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, RUST has sold, assigned, and transferred, to BRAND, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, nunc pro tunc as of October 1, 1996, RUST's entire

right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property Rights, including all good will associated with

the BRAND trademark, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives, and

assigns forever and to the full end of the term or terms for which the Intellectual Property Rights

are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

RUST, had this Assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, RUST will, upon request of BRAND, execute and

deliver all papers and do such other legal acts as may be necessary to obtain and maintain

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0489

proprietary rights in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in BRAND.

Date:

By:\_\_

Rust Industrial Services/Inc

Bryan J. Blankfield

Vice President & Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0490

**RECORDED: 10/05/1999**